RNS Number: 9217X NatWest Group plc 26 July 2024

26 July 2024

## NatWest Group plc Directorate Change

NatWest Group plc ("NWG") announces that Mark Seligman, Senior Independent Director, has indicated that he will not seek re-election to the NWG Board at its Annual General Meeting in April 2025.

lan Cormack, Senior Independent Director of NatWest Holdings Limited ("NWH") has also indicated that he will step down from the Board of NWH.

\_\_\_\_\_

For further information contact:

NatWest Group Investor Relations:

Claire Kane
Director of Investor Relations
+44 (0) 20 7672 1758

## NatWest Group Media Relations:

+44 (0) 131 523 4205

LEI: 2138005O9XJIJN4JPN90

\_\_\_\_\_

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

END

**BOADELFLZDLZBBZ**